| \$40.00 35900_°

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483468

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kingston Oil Supply Corp.		07/26/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paraco Gas Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Westchester Avenue S604	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3590046	YOUR COMFORT IS OUR CONCERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Florek
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=1155-TM-021 Assignment Kingston to Paraco 7-26-18#page1.tif source=1155-TM-021 Assignment Kingston to Paraco 7-26-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0214

900459823

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kingston Oil Supply Corp., a New York corporation having a business address of 2926 Route 32 North, Saugerties, NY 12477 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark YOUR COMFORT IS OUR CONCERN, including corresponding United States Trademark Registration No. 3590046 dated March 17, 2009, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right and power to assign the subject trademark, including the referenced registration and the associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Paraco Gas Corporation, a New York corporation having a business address of 800 Westchester Avenue, S604, Rye Brook, NY 10573, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark, including the U.S. Trademark Registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all prior rights attendant thereto, including but not limited to the right to bring any action for any infringement commencing prior to this assignment and to recover all damages for any such infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the referenced trademark, including the referenced registration corresponding thereto in the United States and throughout the world, the goodwill associated with said trademark and all prior rights attendant to said trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademarks, the corresponding registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, effective as of the execution hereof.

(signatures on next page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0215

	Kingston Oil Supply Corp.
July 26, 2018	By: Joseph Armentano (Its: President
State of New York	_)) ss.
County of Westchester	_)
Armentano, to me persona	26, 2018, before me personally came the above-named Joseph ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose. W York County or 10, 2018
Commission Expires November	3r 1 u , 2 u i a
	Paraco Gas Corporation
July 26, 2018	By: Joseph Armentano Its: CEO
State of New York)
County of Westchester) ss. _)
Armentano, to me persona	y, 2018, before me personally came the above named Joseph Illy known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose
Patrick V. Deiorio Notary Public, State of New No. 02DE6314645 Qualified in Westchester Co Commission Expires November	untv

RECORDED: 07/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0216